
 
 

(i) State of Goa 

 

S. 

No. 

Name Designation Mobile No. Email ID 

1 

 

Shivam Dhamanikar Deputy 

Director 

9911920543 shivam.dhamanikar@gov.in 

2 Satheesh Kumar 

Thota 

Deputy 

Director 

7838135643 satheesh.t@gov.in 

 

(ii) State of Manipur 

 

S. 

No. 

Name Designation Mobile No. Email ID 

1 Nishant Kumar Deputy 

Director 

8800434074 dge-dggsti@gov.in 

2 Ankit Gehlot Assistant 

Director 

9711094861 ankit.gehlot@gov.in 

 

(iii) State of Punjab 

 

S. 

No. 

Name Designation Mobile No. Email ID 

1 Raunaq Jameel Ansari Deputy 

Director 

9899583056 raunaq.ansari@gov.in 

2 Daljit Kaur Joint Director 9530525457 daljit.kaur587@gov.in 

3 Sanjeev Singh Assistant 

Director 

8284818150 sanjeev.singh66@gov.in 

 

(iv) State of Uttar Pradesh 

 

S. 

No. 

Name Designation Mobile No. Email ID 

1 Raunaq Jameel Ansari Deputy 

Director 

9899583056 raunaq.ansari@gov.in 

2 Ankur, and Pankaj Kr. 

Mishra 

Deputy 

Director and 

Assistant 

Director 

9871705272 and 

9554482480 

ankur.irs@gov.in and 

mishra.pankaj@nic.in  

3 Dinesh Kumar Additional 

Director 

9836952854 dinesh.kumar77@gov.in 

 

(v) State of Uttarakhand 
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S. 

No. 

Name Designation Mobile No. Email ID 

1 Raunaq Jameel Ansari Deputy 

Director 

9899583056 raunaq.ansari@gov.in 

2 Ankur, and Pankaj Kr. 

Mishra 

Deputy 

Director and 

Assistant 

Director 

9871705272 and 

9554482480 

ankur.irs@gov.in and 

mishra.pankaj@nic.in  

 

(vi) DGGI Hqrs., New Delhi 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name (S/Sh.) Designation Mobile No. E-mail ID 

1 Sanjeev 
Kumar 
Singh 

Additional Director 
(Nodal Officer) 

8692003741 singh. 
sanjeev@nic.in 

2 

 

Abhinaw Kumar Deputy      Director 
(Officer-in-charge of 
Control Room 

8860068923  

 

3 

 

Dheeraj Pradhan Senior Intelligence 
Officer 

9818883497  

 
4 Ashok Kumar Senior Intelligence 

Officer 
9873116000  

 
5 R.P.S. Khurrana Senior Intelligence 

Officer 
9811950399  

 
6 Sanjeev Rishi Senior Intelligence 

Officer 
9899440385  

 
7 Manoj Kumar Intelligence Officer 9662515585  

 
8 Anuj Kaushik Intelligence Officer 8468973228  

 
9 Gurprcct Singh Intelligence Officer 9999184161  
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